Lead Agency (if different from above):   Address: 295TRichardson	Notice of Determination	Appendix d
S County Clerk County of: JPlacer Address:	S Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 1	Public Agency: Western Placer Waste Manage Address: 3013 Fiddyment Road Roseville. CA 95747 Contact: Stephanie Ulmer
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.  State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2 0 19039087	County of: JPlacer Address: 295TRichardson Drive	Lead Agency (if different from above):  Address:
Resources Code.  State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 20 19039087		Phone:
Project Title: Renewable Placer Waste Action Plan  Project Applicant: Western Placer Waste Management Authority  Project Location (include county): 3013 Fiddyment Road, Roseville, CA 95747, Placer County  Project Description:  Identifies and evaluates changes to landfill capacity, organics management and composting, construction and demolition processing, and public facilities. Programmatic elements include pilot study, compatible manufacturing, university research, and landfill gas to fuel areas. Supporting elements include road crossings and redesigned entrances, stormwater ponds, recovered materials storage, administrative buildings and parking, maintenance area, and household hazardous waste facilities.  This is to advise that the Western Placer Waste Management Authority has approved the above (S Lead Agency or ☐ Responsible Agency)  described project on December 8, 2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.  1. The project [[■] will ☐ will not] have a significant effect on the environment.  2. (W An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  3. Mitigation measures [® were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [[■] was ☐ was not] adopted for this project.  5. A statement of Overriding Considerations was ☐ was not] adopted for this project.  6. Findings [® were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  Western Placer Waste Management Authority, 3013 Fiddyment Road, Roseville, CA 95747  ——————————————————————————————————		npliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Project Applicant: Western Placer Waste Management Authority  Project Location (include county): 3013 Fiddyment Road, Roseville, CA 95747, Placer County  Project Description:  Identifies and evaluates changes to landfill capacity, organics management and composting, construction and demolition processing, and public facilities. Programmatic elements include pilot study, compatible manufacturing, university research, and landfill gas to fuel areas. Supporting elements include road crossings and redesigned entrances, stormwater ponds, recovered materials storage, administrative buildings and parking, maintenance area, and household hazardous waste facilities.  ■ This is to advise that the Western Placer Waste Management Authority has approved the above (S Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)  described project on December 8, 2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)  described project.  1. The project [[■] will   will not] have a significant effect on the environment.  2. (W An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  3. Mitigation measures [® were   were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [[■] was   was not] adopted for this project.  5. A statement of Overriding Considerations was   was not] adopted for this project.  6. Findings [® were   were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  Western Placer Waste Management Authority, 3013 Fiddyment Road, Roseville, CA 95747	,	
Project Applicant: Western Placer Waste Management Authority  Project Location (include county): 3013 Fiddyment Road, Roseville, CA 95747, Placer County  Project Description:  Identifies and evaluates changes to landfill capacity, organics management and composting, construction and demolition processing, and public facilities. Programmatic elements include pilot study, compatible manufacturing, university research, and landfill gas to fuel areas. Supporting elements include road crossings and redesigned entrances, stormwater ponds, recovered materials storage, administrative buildings and parking, maintenance area, and household hazardous waste facilities.  ■ This is to advise that the Western Placer Waste Management Authority has approved the above (S Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)  described project on December 8, 2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)  described project.  1. The project [[■] will   will not] have a significant effect on the environment.  2. (W An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  3. Mitigation measures [® were   were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [[■] was   was not] adopted for this project.  5. A statement of Overriding Considerations was   was not] adopted for this project.  6. Findings [® were   were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  Western Placer Waste Management Authority, 3013 Fiddyment Road, Roseville, CA 95747	Project Title: Renewable Placer Waste Action Plan	
Project Description:  Identifies and evaluates changes to landfill capacity, organics management and composting, construction and demolition processing, and public facilities. Programmatic elements include pilot study, compatible manufacturing, university research, and landfill gas to fuel areas. Supporting elements include road crossings and redesigned entrances, stormwater ponds, recovered materials storage, administrative buildings and parking, maintenance area, and household hazardous waste facilities.  This is to advise that the Western Placer Waste Management Authority has approved the above (S Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)  described project on December 8, 2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.  1. The project [Im] will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.  2. (W An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  3. Mitigation measures [Im] were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [Im] was was not] adopted for this project.  5. A statement of Overriding Considerations was was not] adopted for this project.  6. Findings [Im] were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  Western Placer Waste Management Authority, 3013 Fiddyment Road, Roseville, CA 95747  Signature (Public Agency):		
Identifies and evaluates changes to landfill capacity, organics management and composting, construction and demolition processing, and public facilities. Programmatic elements include pilot study, compatible manufacturing, university research, and landfill gas to fuel areas. Supporting elements include road crossings and redesigned entrances, stormwater ponds, recovered materials storage, administrative buildings and parking, maintenance area, and household hazardous waste facilities.  This is to advise that the Western Placer Waste Management Authority has approved the above (S Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)  described project on December 8, 2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.  1. The project [[a]] will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.  2. (W An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  3. Mitigation measures [@ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [[a]] was was not] adopted for this project.  5. A statement of Overriding Considerations was was not] adopted for this project.  6. Findings [@ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  Western Placer Waste Management Authority, 3013 Fiddyment Road, Roseville, CA 95747  Signature (Public Agency):	Project Location (include county): 3013 Fiddyment Ro	ad, Roseville, CA 95747, Placer County
construction and demolition processing, and public facilities. Programmatic elements include pilot study, compatible manufacturing, university research, and landfill gas to fuel areas. Supporting elements include road crossings and redesigned entrances, stormwater ponds, recovered materials storage, administrative buildings and parking, maintenance area, and household hazardous waste facilities.  This is to advise that the     Western Placer Waste Management Authority	Project Description:	
This is to advise that the Western Placer Waste Management Authority has approved the above (S Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)  described project on December 8, 2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)  described project.  1. The project [[•] will   will not] have a significant effect on the environment.  2. (W An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.    A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  3. Mitigation measures [® were   were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [[•] was   was not] adopted for this project.  5. A statement of Overriding Considerations   was   was not] adopted for this project.  6. Findings [® were   were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:    Western Placer Waste Management Authority, 3013 Fiddyment Road, Roseville, CA 95747	construction and demolition processing, and public fa compatible manufacturing, university research, and la include road crossings and redesigned entrances, sto	cilities. Programmatic elements include pilot study, andfill gas to fuel areas. Supporting elements ormwater ponds, recovered materials storage,
described project.  1. The project [[•] will  will not] have a significant effect on the environment.  2. (W An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  3. Mitigation measures [® were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [[•] was was not] adopted for this project.  5. A statement of Overriding Considerations was was not] adopted for this project.  6. Findings [® were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  Western Placer Waste Management Authority, 3013 Fiddyment Road, Roseville, CA 95747  Signature (Public Agency):	This is to advise that the <u>Western Placer Waste Man</u>	agement Authority has approved the above
1. The project [		e the following determinations regarding the above
2. (W An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  3. Mitigation measures [® were  were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [[•] was  was not] adopted for this project.  5. A statement of Overriding Considerations was  was not] adopted for this project.  6. Findings [® were  were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  Western Placer Waste Management Authority, 3013 Fiddyment Road, Roseville, CA 95747  Signature (Public Agency):	(date) described project.	
Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  Western Placer Waste Management Authority, 3013 Fiddyment Road, Roseville, CA 95747  Signature (Public Agency):	<ol> <li>(W An Environmental Impact Report was prepared f         □ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this pro     </li> <li>Mitigation measures [® were □ were not] made a     </li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [[■) was □</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations was</li> </ol>	for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  Dject pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  condition of the approval of the project.  was not] adopted for this project.  was not] adopted for this project.
	negative Declaration, is available to the General Public	c at: Fiddyment Road, Roseville, CA 95747